INDEX!A1

Total Company Total Company Missouri Total Missouri RB ADJ 1 RB ADJ 2 RB ADJ 3 Total Missouri Total Missouri
Line Test Year Reclassed Allocation Test Year Plant Additions and  Common Plant  Shared Services Pro Forma Pro Forma
No. FERC  Account Reference  Ending Balance Reclass  Ending Balance Factor Ending Balance Accumulated Depreciation  Additions Allocated PIS Adjustments Balance

(a) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) = (f) x (g) (i) (j) (k) (p) = (i) thru (o) (q) = (h) + (p)

INTANGIBLE PLANT
1 301 Multiple GL Accts. (See AD Input for Details) Organization AD Input 894$   ‐$   894$   100.00% 894$   ‐$   ‐$   894$
2 302 Multiple GL Accts. (See AD Input for Details) Franchises 75,761  ‐   75,761  100.00% 75,761  ‐$   ‐  75,761
3 303 Multiple GL Accts. (See AD Input for Details) Misc Intangible 17,584  ‐   17,584  100.00% 17,584  ‐$   174,174  174,174   191,758
4 301‐303 Multiple GL Accts. (See AD Input for Details) Misc Intangible Plant ‐   ‐  100.00% ‐  199,280$ 199,280   199,280
5 Total Intangible Plant: 94,239  ‐   94,239  94,239  199,280  ‐  174,174  373,453   467,693

TRANSMISSION PLANT
6 365 Multiple GL Accts. (See AD Input for Details) Land & Land Rights AD Input 2,441  ‐   2,441  100.00% 2,441  5 5 2,446
7 366.0 Multiple GL Accts. (See AD Input for Details) T&D‐Structures & Improvements 3,197  ‐   3,197  100.00% 3,197  39  39 3,236
8 366.1 Multiple GL Accts. (See AD Input for Details) T&D‐Other Structures 13,148  ‐   13,148  100.00% 13,148  1,283  1,283  14,431
9 367.0 Multiple GL Accts. (See AD Input for Details) T&D‐Mains‐STL‐PLST‐CI‐Mixed 56,603  ‐   56,603  100.00% 56,603  5,277  5,277  61,880
10 367.1 Multiple GL Accts. (See AD Input for Details) T&D‐Mains‐STL 6,640,152   ‐   6,640,152   100.00% 6,640,152   155,725  155,725   6,795,878
11 367.2 Multiple GL Accts. (See AD Input for Details) T&D‐Mains‐PLST 19 ‐   19 100.00% 19 (19)  (19)  ‐
12 369.0 Multiple GL Accts. (See AD Input for Details) T&D‐M&R Station Equipment 408,334  ‐   408,334  100.00% 408,334  13,340  13,340   421,674
13 370.0 Multiple GL Accts. (See AD Input for Details) Communication Equipment 4,936  ‐   4,936  100.00% 4,936  170  170 5,106
14 350‐356 Multiple GL Accts. (See AD Input for Details) ‐  511  511 511
15 Total Transmission Plant: 7,128,831   ‐   7,128,831   7,128,831   176,331  ‐  ‐ 176,331   7,305,162

DISTRIBUTION PLANT
16 374.0 Multiple GL Accts. (See AD Input for Details) Land and Land Rights AD Input 10,285  ‐   10,285  100.00% 10,285  ‐  ‐  10,285
17 374.2 Multiple GL Accts. (See AD Input for Details) T&D‐Land Rights 72,311  ‐   72,311  100.00% 72,311  ‐  ‐  72,311
18 375.0 Multiple GL Accts. (See AD Input for Details) Strucutures and Improvements 97,754  ‐   97,754  100.00% 97,754  23,807  23,807   121,561
17 376.0 Multiple GL Accts. (See AD Input for Details) Mains 734,701  ‐   734,701  100.00% 734,701  10,198  10,198   744,899
18 376.1 Multiple GL Accts. (See AD Input for Details) T&D‐Mains‐STL 9,299,243   ‐   9,299,243   100.00% 9,299,243   430,562  430,562   9,729,805
19 376.2 Multiple GL Accts. (See AD Input for Details) T&D‐Mains‐PLST 12,889,029   ‐   12,889,029   100.00% 12,889,029   789,076  789,076   13,678,105
18 378.0 Multiple GL Accts. (See AD Input for Details) Measuring & regulating stn eqt‐General 1,003,707   ‐   1,003,707   100.00% 1,003,707   191,280  191,280   1,194,988